OP \$90.00 300683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aspen Publishers, Inc.		11/09/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCH Incorporated	
Street Address:	2700 Lake Cook Road	
Internal Address:	Law Dept.	
City:	Riverwoods	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006837	ACCOUNTING RESEARCH MANAGER
Registration Number:	2781687	MILLER GAAP GUIDE
Registration Number:	2781685	MILLER GAAP UPDATE SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)890-6082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8475805045

Email: erin.sanders@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Sanders

Address Line 1: 2700 Lake Cook Road

Address Line 2: Law Dept.

Address Line 4: Riverwoods, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin M. Sanders
Signature:	/Erin M. Sanders/
	TRADEMARK

900152677 REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0210

Date:	01/21/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Aspen assignTM CCH 11092009#p source=Aspen assignTM CCH 11092009#p source=Aspen assignTM CCH 11092009#p	age2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0211

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Trademark Assignment") is entered into as of November 9, 2009 by and between Aspen Publishers, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and CCH Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement dated as November 9, 2009 (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "Transfer Agreement") by and between Assignor and Assignee.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Transfer Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of 11:59 p.m. (Central Time) on the date hereof, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest that Assignor possesses and has the right to transfer in and to the registered trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademarks and all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Transfer Agreement, the terms of the Transfer Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Transfer Agreement.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any law or rule that would cause the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Illinois to be applied.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Trademark Assignment but all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0212

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.
ASPENPUBLISHERS/INC By: Von Plaistave Name: Norm Plaistave Title: Executive Vice President
State of Illinois County of Lake
On this day of, 2009, there appeared before me
WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL
Signature Signat
My commission expires
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.
Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above. CCH INCORPORATED By: Doug Wintereast Name: Doug Wintereast
Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above. CCH INCORPORATED By:
Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above. CCH INCORPORATED By: Down Wintered Name: Down Wintered Title: EVP State of Illinois County of Lake On this 9th day of November, 2009, there appeared before me Doub Wintered personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0213

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATON			
Country	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Mark
United States	3006837	2005-10-18	ACCOUNTING RESEARCH MANAGER
United States	1794898	1993-09-28	GAAS GUIDE
United States	1542490	1989-06-06	GAAP GUIDE
United States	2781687	2003-11-11	MILLER GAAP GUIDE
United States	2781685	2003-11-11	MILLER GAAP UPDATE SERVICE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 01/21/2010